	Appurtenances to the said premises belonging, or in anywise incident or appertaining.  unto the said FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, OF   Linesican Building
	Heirs, Executors and Administrators to warrant and forever defend all and N ASSOCIATION, OF GREENVILLE, S. C., its successors and assigns, from and
singular the said Premises unto the said FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAD  against Ml and MyHeirs, Executors, Administrators, and Assigns, and every	N ASSOCIATION, OF GREENVILLE, S. C., its successors and assigns, from and
1 0	
Anddo hereby agree to insure the house and buildings on said	(\$1800.00) Dollars fire insurance and not less than
	(\$ 1000 Dollars tornado
insurance, in a company or companies acceptable to the mortgagee, and to keep same i	nsured from loss or damage by fire or windstorm, and do hereby assign said policy or
	to be insured inname, and reimburse itself for the premiums and expense
of such insurance under this mortgage, with interest.	nnts against this property on or before the first day of January of each calendar year, and
to exhibit the tax receipts at the offices of the PIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AI	ND LOAN ASSOCIATION, OF GREENVILLE, S. C., immediately upon payment, fail to pay said taxes and other governmental assessments, the mortgagee may,
at its option, pay same and charge the amounts so paid to the mortgage debt, and coll	lect same under this mortgage, with interest.
	red, that the mortgagor shall keep the premises herein described in good repair, and
such repairs to the mortgage debt and collect same under this mortgage, with interes	upon said premises, make whatever repairs are necessary, and charge the expenses for time in a Building.  ST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, OF GREENVILLE, S. C.,
its successors and assigns, all the rents and profits accruing from the premises hereinents herein set out are not more than thirty days in arrears, but if at any time any said mortgagee may (provided the premises herein described are occupied by a tenant	ST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, OF GREENVILLE, S. C., inabove described, retaining, however, the right to collect said rents so long as the paypart of said debt, interest, fire insurance premiums or taxes, shall be past due and unpaid, or tenants), without further proceedings, take over the property herein described, and interest, and principal, without liability to account for anything more than the rents and
profits actually collected, less the costs of collection; and should said premises be occ	upied by the mortgagor herein, and the payments hereinabove set out become past
or otherwise, for the appointment of a Receiver, with authority to take charge of t	ssors and assigns, may apply to any Judge of the Circuit Court of said State, at Chambers he mortgaged premises, designate a reasonable rental, and collect same and apply the net nd fire insurance, without liability to account for anything more than the rents and profits
tatives, shall on or before the first day of each and every month, from and after the d	that if heirs, or legal representate of these presents, pay or cause to be paid to the EXEST FEDERAL SAYINGS the monthly installments, as set out herein, until said debt, and all interest and amounts me null and void; otherwise to remain in full force and virtue.
And it is further agreed by and between the said parties hereto, that the said mos	rtgagor,
and a reasonable attorney's fee, and shall have the right to foreclose its mortgage	and seal, this the 27th day of 4ptil, in the year and in the One Hundred and 2ptil year of the
Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:	E. Faut Lather (SEAL)
Fottie West.	(SEAL)
Lattie West.	(SEAL)
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, County of Greenville.  PROBATE	
PERSONALLY appeared before me Lattie 11	est and made oath that I he saw the within named
E. Faut Lathem	
sign, seal and as he act and deed deliver the within written deed, and twitnessed the execution thereof.	hat I he, with F. 6. Wyse.
SWORN to before me this the 2 7 th day of	
april 19.36.	Lottie Hest
Notary Public for South Carolina.	
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, County of Greenville.  RENUNCIATION OF DOWER	
did this day appear before me, and, upon being privately and separately examined by the second or persons whomspeyer, renounce, release and forever relinquish unto the	the within named
GIVEN under my hand and seal, this	
lay of April , A. D. 19.36.	Mis Ellen Sumereal Lathern
Notary Public for South Carolina.  Recorded April 30 1936 at	